

**November 8, 2023**

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai 400 051.

**Subject:** Intimation pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with respect to newspaper publication of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached newspaper publication of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, published in the Business Standard on Wednesday, November 8, 2023.

The above intimation will also be available on the website of the Company at <https://niiffl.in/>

Kindly take the same on your record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,  
**FOR NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited**

**Ankit Sheth**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership No.: A27521**

Encl: As above

**TVS Motor Company Limited**

Registered Office: "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600006.  
CIN: L35921TN1992PLC022845; Website: tvsmotor.com; Email: contactus@tvsmotor.com Ph: 044 28332115

**Notice of Loss of Share Certificates**

NOTICE is hereby given that the following share certificate(s) issued by the company are stated to have been lost or misplaced or stolen and the registered holders / the legal heirs of the registered holders thereof have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).

Folio no.	Share certificate nos.	No. of Shares	Distinctive nos.	Name of registered holder
S24189	11450	428	231739462 - 231739889	Sivagami M

The public are hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in any way, with the above share certificates. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the company at its registered office at the address given above within 15 days of publication of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates.

For TVS Motor Company Limited  
K S Srinivasan  
Company Secretary

Place : Chennai  
Date : 07.11.2023

**TATA POWER**

(Corporate Contracts Department)

The Tata Power Company Limited, 2nd Floor, Sahar Receiving Station  
Sahar Airport Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400059  
(Board Line: 022-67173188) CIN: L28920MH1919PLC000567

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)**

The Tata Power Company Limited invites tenders from eligible vendors for the following tender package (Two Part Bidding).

Outline Agreement (OLA) for 2 years Control testing services. (Package Ref:CC23VGC075).

For detailed NIT, please visit Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com>. Interested and eligible bidders to submit Tender Fee, Authorization Letter & EMD of bid before, 20<sup>th</sup> November 2023, 17:00 Hrs.

Future corrigendum's (if any), to the above tenders will be published on Tender section on website <https://www.tatapower.com> only.

## NIIF IFL INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCING

### NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited

("Formerly IDFC Infrastructure Finance Limited")

Registered Office: North Wing, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, UTI Tower, GN Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra.  
CIN No: U67190MH2014PLC253944 Website: [www.niifil.in](http://www.niifil.in) Tel. No: +91 22 68591300.

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(₹ in Crs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Six Months ended September 30, 2023	Six Months ended September 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	858.83	676.76	1,404.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190.44	159.08	325.74
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190.44	159.08	325.74
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	190.44	159.08	325.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	189.81	158.11	324.79
6	Paid-up equity share capital including redeemable preference shares	1,909.02	1,909.02	1,909.02
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,720.53	1,364.02	1,530.71
8	Securities Premium Account	547.59	547.59	547.59
9	Net Worth	3,629.55	3,273.04	3,439.73
10	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	18,211.08	13,894.45	14,949.81
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.02	4.25	4.35
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)			
	Basic (₹)	1.38	1.16	2.37
	Diluted (₹)	1.38	1.16	2.37
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of detailed format of half yearly financials results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results is available on [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.niifil.in](http://www.niifil.in). The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2018 with a transition date of April 1, 2017.
- The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 6th November 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th November, 2023.
- The debentures of the Company have been assigned rating of "AAA" by ICRA Limited & CARE Ratings Limited.
- The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period/year.

For and on behalf of the Board  
of NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala  
Chairman

Date: November 07, 2023  
Place: Mumbai

Ratios	Description	September 30, 2023
Debt-Equity Ratio	Total Debt / Total Equity	5.02
Current Ratio	NA	NA
Long Term Debt to Working Capital	NA	NA
Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA
Current Liability Ratio	NA	NA
Total Debts to Total Assets	Total Debt / Total Asset	0.88
Debtors Turnover	NA	NA
Inventory Turnover	NA	NA
Operating Margin (%)	Operating Profit / Total Revenue	21.34%
Net Profit Margin (%)	PAT / Total Revenue	22.02%
Net Worth (₹ in Crore)	Share capital + Reserves and surplus	3,629.55
Net Profit After Tax (₹ in Crore)		190.44
Earnings Per Share (Basic)	PAT / Total number of shares	1.38
Earnings Per Share (Diluted)	PAT / Total diluted number of shares	1.38
Gross/ Net Non-Performing Assets (NPAs)		Nil
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve *	NA	NA

\* Not applicable, being a Non-Banking Financial Service Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.

Adfactors 404

**Aksharchem (India) Limited**

Regd. Office: "Akshar House", Chhatral Kadi Road, Indrad - 382 715, Mehsana.

Tel : +91 2764 233007/08/09/10 Fax : +91 2764 233550

Website: [www.aksharchemindia.com](http://www.aksharchemindia.com), e-mail ID: [cs@aksharchemindia.com](mailto:cs@aksharchemindia.com), CIN: L24110GJ1989PLC012441

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in lakhs except EPS		
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2023	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	7,329.88	14,497.53	9,052.48
2.	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(754.71)	(1,232.94)	144.76
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(754.71)	(1,232.94)	144.76
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(760.38)	(1,298.25)	98.22
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(760.33)	(1,296.99)	78.58
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	803.31	803.31	803.31
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic	(9.47)	(16.16)	1.22
	Diluted	(9.47)	(16.16)	1.22

Notes : 1. 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at [www.aksharchemindia.com](http://www.aksharchemindia.com).

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Aksharchem (India) Limited  
Sd/-

Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna  
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date : November 07, 2023

**ELDECO****ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE: ELDECO CORPORATE CHAMBER-1, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, VIBHUTI KHAND (OPP. MANDI PARISHAD), GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW- 226010

CIN: L45202UP1985PLC099376

Website: [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com), Email: [eldeco@eldecogroup.co.in](mailto:eldeco@eldecogroup.co.in)

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Amount in Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,865.23	2,751.50	3,586.52	4,616.73	6,594.16	14,064.73
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873.52	1,024.91	1,200.94	1,898.43	2,552.04	6,032.62
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	873.52	1,024.91	1,200.94	1,898.43	2,552.04	6,032.62
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	641.97	762.51	888.95	1,404.49	1,897.62	4,436.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	643.13	763.67	889.00	1,406.83	1,897.72	4,441.31
6	Equity Paid up Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
7	Earnings per share (Not annualised) :						
	Basic (Rs.)	6.53	7.75	9.04	14.28	19.30	45.12
	Diluted (Rs.)	6.53	7.75	9.04	14.28	19.30	45.12

**Notes:-**

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 7, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review on the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

**Unaudited financial Results (Standalone information)**

(Amount In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended September, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended September, 2022	Half Year ended September, 2023	Half Year ended September, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
Revenue from operations	1,623.76	1,708.17	2,893.94	3,331.93	4,864.81	10,492.44
Profit before tax	817.11	633.33	1,172.76	1,450.44	2,270.61	4,851.30
Profit for the period	596.49	469.83	872.78	1,066.32	1,692.21	3,560.63

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the website of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Limited at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website at [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com).

For and on behalf of the Board  
Eldeco Housing and Industries Limited  
Sd/-

Shrikant Jajodia  
Director

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 07.11.2023

**H.G. Infra Engineering Limited**  
CIN: L45201RJ2003PLC018049  
Regd. Office: 14, Panchwati Colony, Ratanada, Jodhpur, Rajasthan - 342001 Tel.: 0291-2515327  
Corp. Office: III Floor, Sheel Mohar Plaza, A-1, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur, Rajasthan - 302001 Tel.: 0141-4106040-41,  
Fax: 0141-4106044, Website: [www.hginfra.com](http://www.hginfra.com), Email: [cs@hginfra.com](mailto:cs@hginfra.com)

**Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2023**

(Amount in Rs. Millions, except figures of EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six months period ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended		Six months period ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 31, 2023	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 31, 2023		
1	Total Income from operations	8,711.48	12,751.28	7,555.00	21,462.74	18,244.78	44,365.94	9,576.69	13,565.42	7,997.98	23,142.11	19,090.57	46,402.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	830.68	1,602.47	862.43	2,433.15	2,174.74	5,687.36	1,291.65	2,027.44	1,075.61	3,319.09	2,558.52	6,634.45
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	830.68	1,602.47	862.43	2,433.15	2,174.74	5,687.36	1,291.65	2,027.44	1,075.61	3,319.09	2,558.52	6,634.45
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	616.68	1,183.80	646.31	1,800.48	1,622.65	4,213.83	961.22	1,503.85	819.33	2,465.07	1,913.78	4,931.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	613.78	1,181.05	641.64	1,794.83	1,613.80	4,206.09	958.32	1,501.10	814.66	2,459.42	1,904.93	4,924.17
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71	651.71
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,151.54	15,619.22	11,845.88	16,151.54	11,845.88	14,438.17	18,251.58	17,376.42	12,853.33	18,251.58	12,853.33	15,872.57
8	Securities Premium Account	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47	2,694.47
9	Net Worth	19,497.72	18,965.40	15,192.06	19,497.72	15,192.06	17,784.35	21,597.76	20,722.60	16,199.51	21,597.76	16,199.51	19,218.75
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	808.33	970.00	970.00	808.33	970.00	970.00	808.33	970.00	970.00	808.33	970.00	970.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.31	0.35	0.26	0.31	0.26	0.28	1.02	1.02	0.88	1.02	0.88	0.99
13	Earning Per Equity Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share) Basic & Diluted*	9.46	18.16	9.92	27.63	24.90	64.66	14.75	23.08	12.57	37.82	29.37	75.68
14	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.71	3.53	3.52	2.49	5.42	4.97	1.71	2.79	3.03	2.20	4.05	2.81
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.87	13.00	10.80	9.85	15.37	16.15	3.84	5.52	4.94	4.68	6.06	6.59
17	Current Ratio (in times)	1.63	1.58	1.41	1.63	1.41	1.36	1.63	1.55	2.11	1.63	2.11	1.73
18	Long Term debt to working capital (in times)	0.22	0.27	0.41	0.22	0.41	0.45	0.71	0.67	1.12	0.71	1.12	1.40
19	Bad debts to account receivables ratio (in times)	Nil	Nil	0.007	Nil	0.007	Nil	Nil	0.008				